

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1762 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

JANAKALYAN SAHAKARI BANK LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KANTILAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is appearing on behalf of the appellant even after service of notice dated 4.6.2009 for making alternative arrangement.

Thereby, it seems that appellant is not interested in proceeding further in the matter.

So far as unserved respondent No.4 is concerned, matter is unnecessarily being lingering since long, in view of the fact that, at the relevant time, the learned Advocate appearing for the appellant has very well disclosed on record by his letter dated 11.7.2007, which is

Item No.57

filed on the same day in the registry, that unserved respondent No.4 is absconding.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, list

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj